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G.N.No. ]41 11999 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
PERMANENT APPOINTMEN,"( 

~ The following pennanent appointment with effect from 21 st June] 999, is hereby notified: 
.. 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT &JNDUSTRY 
(T elecommunication) 

NAME SALARY 

Mrs. Jane Arnram Radio Officer efr ) $10756 - $] 1431 p.a 
(TI/2) 

Dated this 3rd day of July, ] 999. 

MARLENE MOSES 
ACTINGCHT~fSECRETARY 

G.N.No. 1 11999 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

Name of Parties 	 Bosco Cain of Nibok District and 
Nidiera Detabene of Buada District. 

Date of Engagement 	 6th July, 1999 

REMY NAM;\DUK 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

------------'--.----------~---- --.",-----­
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the' late !')lEI ROREN AKUBOR of Yaren District. 
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late NEI ROREN AKUBOR had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its prE;!decessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands. 

QlSTRICT PORT. TYPE QF NAME QF LAND 'GAZETTE SHARE 
NO. LAND NQTICE OF 

QWNERSHIP 

Aiwo 200 c.1. Yangor 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Aiwo 217 c.1. Yangor 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Anibare 142 p.1. Urokeija, Eatdenano 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Anibare 154 p.L Urokeiya 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Anibare 212 p.1. Bogetsiw 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Anibare 268 p.r. Anwidito 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Anibare 278 p.1. Idobure 52/90 1160 • (LifO) 

Anibare 290 p.1. Eatijo 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Anibare 294 c.l. Moaijauwe 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Anibare 313 c.l. Ate 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Boe 154 c.1. Ugiangang 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Boe 174 c.1. Tinimen 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Boe 175 c.1. Tinimen 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Boe 176 c.1. Tinimen 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Boe 177 c.1. Tinimen 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Buada 24 p.1. Maren 52/90 ~/60 (LTO) 

Buada 49 p.1. lanbanonepep 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Buada 312 c.1. Bangabang 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Buada 350 C.1. Eatdobuarik 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Buada 355 c.1. Bangabanga 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Denigomodu 90 p.1. 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Ijuw 30 c.1. Ganokoro 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 41 c.1. Anabaubo 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 46 c.1. Areraipon 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 53 c.L Bagabab 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 56 c.1. Aten 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 57 c.1. Aten 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 64 c.l. lua 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 66 c.1. Baji, Ubagi 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 67 C.1. Iyu 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 79 C.1. lua 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 83 C.1. Anot 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 101 c.1. Irebedi 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 106 c.l. Mara 45179 1160 (LTO) 

Menen 108 C.1. Irebedi 52/90 1160 (LTO) 
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Menen 220 p.1. Ududin 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 230 p.l. Ar:lOerara 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 248 p.l. Anematte 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 296 p.1. Anabaubo 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 300 p.1. Ijuw 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 301 pJ. Arekogo 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 304 pJ. Abio 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 312 pJ. Ibawon 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 313 p.1. Ibawon 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 336 p.1. Magenae 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Menen 348 p.1. Aeijen 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Uaboe 85 c.1. Imwenom 52/90 1160 (LTO) 

Yaren 42 cJ. Ademenawa 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

·IJ 
'--

Yaren 

Yaren 

45 

55 

col. 

C.1. 

Ademenawa 

Bitejje 

52/90 

52/90 

1/60 

1/60 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

Yaren 63 c.1. Yaren 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Yaren 65 c:1. Yaren 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 

Yaren 108 c.1. Bada 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 109 c.1. Bada 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 124 c.1. Aningobwi 52/90 1160 (LTO) 
Yaren 158 c.1. Eategadaw 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 174 c.1. latokonobo 52190 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 181 c.l. Bogetirir 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 199 col. Iren 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 206 col. Kibaba 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 207 c.1. Kibaba 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 238 p.l. Bugogo 52190 1/60 (LTO) 

~ 
Yaren 288 c.l Bogetirir 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 301 p.l Ugianan 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 310 p.l. Atanawak 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 315 pJ. Atanawak 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Yaren 349 p.1. Maren 52/90 1/60 (LTO) 
Anibare 137 p.1. Urokeiya, Medeto 52/90 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen 59 c.1. Bati 52/90 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen 380 p.1. Aeiyin 52190 1/120 (LTO) 
Yaren 74 c:l. Aiabor 52/90 1/120 (LTO) 
Anibare 188 p.1. Atoredeto 52/90 1/360 (LTO) 
Baiti 54 p.1. Uaboko 52/90 1/360 (LTO) 
Anibare 314 c.1. Ate 52/90 1/10 (LTO) 
Baiti 51 p.1. Anemere 52/90 1/600 (LTO) 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late NEI 
ROREN AKUBOR are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT EQRT. NO NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARI ES SHARE 
Aiwo 200 Yangor Abiroma Akubor 1/540 

Mary Teboua 1/540 
Aloma Teboua 1/540 
Taam Garabwan 1/540 
Epunde Scotty 1/540 
Kimere Thoma 1/540 
Zarine Dediya ,1/1080 
Eteen Aingimea (LTO) 1/1080 
Dante Dediya 1/2160 
Della Dediya 1/2160 
Deliah Dediya 1/2160 
Zarine Dediya 1/2160 
Belson AkUbor 1/3240 
Monisa Akubor 1/3240 
Teresa Akubor 1/3240 
Anthony Akubor 1/3240 
Aki Akubor 1/3240 
MonicaAkubor (L TO) 1/3240 

Aiwo 217 Yangor As for port. No.200 c.l. Aiwo. 

Anibare 142 Urokeija, Eatdenano -do-

Anibare 154 Urokeiya -do-

Anibare 212 Bogetsiw -do-

Anibare 268 Anwidito -do-

Anibare 278 Iqobure -do-

Anibare 290 Eatijo -do-

Anibare 294 Moaijauwe -do-

Anibare 313 Ate -do-

Boe 154 Ugiangang -do-

Boe 174 Tinimen -do-

Boe 175 Tinimen -do-

Boe 176 Tinimen -do-

Boe 177 Tinimen -do-

Buada 24 Maren -do-

Buada .49 lanbanonepep -do-

Buada 312 Bangabang -do-
Buada 350 Eatdobuarik -do-

Buada 355 Bangabanga -do-

Denigomodu 90 -do-
Ijuw 30 Ganokoro -do-
Menen 41 Anabaubo -do-
Menen 46 Areraipon -do-

Menen 53 Bagabab -do­
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Menen 56 Aten -do-

Menen 57 Aten ~do-

Menen 64 lua -do-

Menen 66 Baji. Ubagi -do-

Menen 67 Iyu -do-

Menen 79 lua -do-

Menen 83 Anot -do-

Menen 101 Irebedi -do-
Menen 106 Mara -do-
Menen 108 Irebedi -do-
Menen 220 Ududin -do-
Menen 230 Anoerara As for port. NO.200 c.1. Aiwo. 
Menen 248 Anematte -do­

@ Menen 296 Anabaubo -do­
" 

Menen 300 Ijuw -do-
Menen 301 Arekogo -do-
Menen 304 Abio -do-
Menen 312 Ibawon ~do-

Menen 313 Ibawon -do-
Menen 336 Magenae -do-
Menen 348 Aeijen -do-
Uaboe 85 Imwenom -do-
Yaren 42 Ademenawa -do-
Yaren 45 Ademenawa -do-
Yaren 55 Biteije -do-
Yaren 63 Yaren -do-
Yaren 65 Yaren -do-
Yaren 108 Bada -do-
Yaren 109 Bada -do-
Yaren 124 Aningobwi -do-
Yaren 158 Eategadaw -do-
Yaren 174 latokonobo -do-
Yaren 181 Bogetirir -do-
Yaren 199 Iren -do-
Yaren 206 Kibaba -do-
Yaren 207 Kibaba -do-
Yaren 238 Hugogo -do-
Yaren 288 Bogetirir -do-
Yaren 301 Ugianan -do-
Yaren 310 Atanawak -do-
Yaren 315 Atanawak -do-
Yaren 349 Maren -do­
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Anibare 137 Urokeiya, Medeto 

Menen 59 Bati 

Menen 380 Aeiyin 

Yaren 74 Aiabor 

Anibare 188 Atoredeto 

Baiti 54 Uaboko 

Abiroma Akubor 1/1080 
Mary Teboua 1/1080 
Aloma Teboua 1/1080 
Taam Garabwan 1/1080 
Epunde Scotty 1/1080 
Kimere Thoma 1/1080 
Zarine Dediya 1/2160 
Eteen Aingimea (L TO) 1/2160 
Dante Dediya 1/4320 
Della Dediya 1/4320 
Deliah Dediya 1/4320 
Zarine Dediya 1/4320 
Belson Akubor 1/6480 
Monisa Akubor 1/6480 
Teresa Akubor 1/6480 
Anthony Akubor 1/6480 
Aki Akubor 1/6480 
Monica Akubor (L TO) 1/6480 

As for port. No.137 p.1. Anibare. 

-do­

-do-

Abiroma Akubor 1/3240 
Mary Teboua 1/3240 
Aloma Teboua 1/3240 
Taam Garabwan 1/3240 
Epunde Scotty 1/3240 
Kimere Thoma 1/3240 
Zarine Dediya 1/6480 
Eteen Aingimea (L TO) 1/6480 
Dante Dediya 1/12960 
Della Dediya 1/12960 
Deliah Dediya 1/12960 
Zarine Dediya 1/12960 
Belson Akubor 1/19440 
Monisa Akubor 1/19440 
Teresa Akubor 1/19440 
Anthony Akubor 1/19440 
Aki Akubor 1/19440 
Monica Akubor (L TO) 1/19440 

As for port. NO.188 p.1. Anibare. 
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Anibare 314 Ate 	 Abiroma Akubor 1/90 
Mary Teboua 1/90 
Aloma Teboua 1/90 
Taam Garabwan 1/90 
Epunde Scotty 1/90 
Kimere Thoma 1/90 
Zarine Dediya 1/180 
Eteen Aingimea (LTO) 1/180 
Dante Dediya 1/360 
Della Dediya 1/360 
Deliah Dediya 1/360 
Zarine. Dediya 1/360 
Belson Akubor 1/540 
Monisa Akubor 1/540 
Teresa Akubor 1/540 
AlJthony Akubor 1/540 
Aki Akubor 1/540 
Monica Akubor (LTO) 1/540~ Baiti 51 Anemere Abiroma Akubor 1/5400 
Mary :(eboua 1/5400 
Aloma Teboua 1/5400 
Taam Garabwan 1/5400 
Epunde Scotty 1/5400 
Kimere Thoma 1/5400 
Zarine Dediya 1110800 
Eteen Aingimea (LTO) 1/10800 
Dante Dediya 1/21600 
Della Dediya 1/21600 
Deliah Dediya 1/21600 
Zarine Dediya 1/21600 
Belson Akubor 1/32400 
Monisa Akubor 1/32400 
Teresa Akubor 1/32400 
Anthony Akubor 1/32400 
AkiAkubor 1/32400 
Monica Akubor (LTO) 1/32400

~.' 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Registry Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTE:E 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MAURA THOMA of Aiwo District. 
ESTATE 


1, The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MAURA THOMA had been determined 

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 

owner of the following lands:­

DISTRICT PORT. TYPE OF NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 

NO. LAND NOTICE OF 


OWNERSHIP 


Aiwo 206 c.1. Yangor 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 210 C.1. Bubum 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 227 c;1. Yangor 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 328 pJ. Gadauwongo/Anor 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 336 pJ. 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 458 p.l. Bwietiemor 49/94 1116 


Anabar 111 c.1. Boroboren 49/94 1116 
 Q 
Anetan 138 c.1. Ngengen, Anetsiuw 49/94 1116 


Anabar 26 p.1. Atibenar 49/94 1196 


Anabar 34 p.1. Anakarikik 49/94 1196 


Buada 64 p.1. Ijakabab 49/94 1116 


Buada 83 p.1. Ijuae 49/94 1116 


Buada 95 p.1. Dobuadedar 49/94 1116 


Buada 107 p,r. Aujo 49/94 1116 


Buada 1196 p.l. lanbongonepe 49/94 1116 


Buada 248 c.1. Dobuededar 49/94 1116 


Buada 294 C.1. Adungidunger 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 135 c.1. Atumurumur 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 154 c.1. Atumurumur 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 163 c,1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 164 c.1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 166 c.1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 167 c.1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 168 c.1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 175 c.1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 176 c.1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 177 c.1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 178 cJ, Eateteralig 49/94 1/16 


Denigomodu 179 c.1. Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 214 c.I. Atumurumur 49/94 1116 


Ewa 136 c.1. Anuer 49/94 1116 


Ijuw 16 p.1. Anebobora 49/94 1116 


Yaren 332 p.1. Atubwinumor 49/94 1116 


Anabar 7 p.1. Tararo 49/94 1196 


Anabar 17 p.1. Arinugogo 49/94 1196 


Anabar 21 p.1. Atetirir 49/94 1196 


Anabar 24 p.1. Arinugogo 49/94 1196 
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Anabar 36 pol. Queirang 49/94 1196 


Anabar 49 p.1. Ibweruru 49/94 1196 


Anabar 55 pol. Tomor, Atemor 49/94 1196 


Anabar 58 pol. Animwen 49/94 1196 


Anabar 59 p.1. Animwen 49/94 1196 


Anabar 65 p.1. Atebobaer 49/94 1196 


Anetan 7 p.l. Guramit 49/94 1196 


Anetan 13 p.1. Yubwia 49/94 1196 


Anetan 15 p,l. Atebena' 49/94 1196 


Anetan 20 p.1. Iyeida 49/94 1196 


Anetan 133 p.1. AtaMo 49/94 1196 


Anibare 160 p.1. Adetereni 49/94 1196 


Anibare 202 p.1. Anurun 49/94 1196 


Anibare 238 p.l. Aequara 49/94 1196 

Anibare 240 p.1. Atemor 49/94 1196 


Anibare 241 p.l. Maro 49/94 1196 

Anibare 354 p.1. Akaraeoni 49/94 1196 

Baiti 67 p.1. Anuero 49/94 1196 

Baiti 76 p.1. Ugino 49/94 1196 

Ewa 35 p.1. Nagon 49/94 1196 

Ewa 36 p,l. Abongebong 49/94 1196 

Ewa 37 p.1. Tegang,ldageang 49/94 1196 

Ewa 58 p.1. Beiduaba, Paeduepe 49/94 1196 

Ewa 79 p,l. Anemet 49/94 1196 

Ewa 80 pol. Anuijo 49/94 1196 

Ewa 81 p.1. Anuijo 49/94 1196 

Ewa 93 p.l. Anuijo 49/94 1196 

Ewa 94 p.1. Ate 49/94 1196 

Ewa 95 p.1. Anujo 49/94 1196 

Ewa 162 p.1. Imagemwin 49/94 1196 

Ijuw 10 p.1. Atebwanijo 49/94 1196 

Ijuw 18 p,l. Atobwidob 49/94 1196 

Ijuw 85 p.1. AtueQ 49/94 1196 

Ijuw 87 p.1. Iyuwinepe 49/94 1196 

Ijuw 88 p.1. lbowini 49/94 1196 

Menen 354 p.1. Atataro 49/94 
 1196 

Anetan 71 col. Anuworoija 49/94 1180 

Ewa 2 c.1. Anora 49/94 1180 

Ewa 195 c.l. latengab 49/94 1180 

Anabar 107 c.1. laterangija 49/94 
 1180 

Anibare 231 p.l. IjuwoKoe 49/95 11448 

Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio 49/95 11448 

Uaboe 45 -p.1. Atebae 49/95 11448 
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Uaboe 62 p.1. Atebae 49/95 11448 


Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 49/95 11448 


Buada 4 p.1. Anor 49/95 11112 


Buada 62 p.1. Ijakabab 49/94 11112 


Denigomodu 134 c.1. Atumurumur 49/94 11112 


Denigomodu 153 c.1. Atumurumur 49/94 11112 


Denigomodu 208 c.1. Atumurumur 49/94 11112 


Denigomodu 209 c.1. Atumurumur 49/94 11112 


Buada 85 p.1. Aujo 49/94 11128 


Buada 116 p.1. Urum 19/94 11128 


Nibok 109 p.r. Eatomaneab 49/94 11128 


Nibok 112 p.1. Eatomaneab 49/94 11128 


Buada 241 p.1. Baragow 49/94 1128 


Buada 389 p.1. F.G.W.S.L. 49/94 1128 
 .Q
Ewa 89 p.1. Anuero 49/94 31280 


Ewa 34 p.1. Nagon 49/94 11100 


Nibok 172 c.1. Ijeduen 49/94 1125 


Menen 179 c.1. Anaoe 49/94 1115 


Ewa 174 c.1. Bogetirir 49/94 1140 


Nibok 37 p.1. Anijo 49/94 115 


Ewa 161 p.1. Uwatabutabu 49/94 115 


Ewa 19 c.1. Anna 49/94 115 


Nibok 127 c.1. Ibaganaquane 49/94 115 


Nibok 240 c.1. Eatdeme 49/94 1120 


Nibok 177 c.1. Ijanoror 49/94 1120 


Nibok 132 c.1. Anuwongan 49/94 1120 


Denigomodu 252 p.1. Anat 49/94 1120 


DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiary of the estate of the late 
MAURA THOMA are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 206 Yangor Kiki Thoma (LTO) 1/16 

Aiwo 210 Bubum As for port. No.206 c.1. Aiwo. 

Aiwo 227 Yangor -do-

Aiwo 328 Gadauwongo/Anor -do-

Aiwo 336 -do-

Aiwo 458 Bwietiemor -do-

Anabar 111 Boroboren -do-

Anetan 138 Ngengen, Anetsiuw -do-

Buada 64 Ijakabab -do-

Buada 83 Ijuae -do-

Buada 95 Dobuadedar -do­
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Buada 107 Aujo -do-

Buada 1/96 lanbongonepe -do-

Buada 248 Dobuededar -do-

Buada 294 Adungidunger -do-

Denigomodu 135 Atumurumur -do-

Denigomodu 154 Atumurumur -do-

Denigomodu 163 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 164 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 166 ~ateterang -do-

Denigomodu .167 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 168 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 175 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 176 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 177 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 178 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 179 Eateterang -do, 

Oenigomodu 214 Atumurumur -do-

Ewa 136 Anuer -do-

Ijuw 16 Anebobora -do-

Yaren 332 Atubwinumor -do-

Anabar 7 Tararo Kiki Thoma (LTO) 1/96 

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for port. NO.7 p.1. Anabar. 

Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-

Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-

Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-

Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-

Anabar 36 Queirang -do-

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do­

fJ Anabar 55 Tomor, Atemor -do-

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-

Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-

Anetan 7 Guramit -do-

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-

Anetan 15 Atebena -do-
Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-
Anetan 133 Atebao -do-
Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-
Anibare 202 Anurun -do-
Anibare 238 Aequara -do-
Anibare 240 Atemor -do-

Anibare 241 Maro As for port. NO.7 p.1. Anabar. 

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do­
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Baiti 67 Anuero -do-

Baiti 76 Ugino -do~ 

Ewa 35 Nagon -do-

Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-

Ewa 37 Tegang. Idageang -do-

Ewa 58 Be~uaba. Paeduepe -do-

Ewa 79 Anemet ~do-

Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-

Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-

Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-

Ewa 94 Ate -do-

Ewa 95 Anujo -do-

Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-

Ijuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-

Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-

Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-

Ijuw 87 Iyuwinepe -do-

Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-

Menen 354 Atataro -do-

Anetan 71 Anuworoija Kiki Thoma (LTD) 1/80 

Ewa 2 Anora As for port. No.71 c.1. Anetan. 

Ewa 195 latengab ~do-

Anabar 107 laterangija -do-

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Kiki Thoma (LTD) 1/448 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for port. No.231 p.1. Anibare. 

Uaboe 45 Atebae =-do-

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-

Buada 4 Anor Kiki'Thoma (LTD) 11112 

Buada 62 Ijakabab As for port. No.4 p.1. Buada. 

Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur -do-

Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur ~do-

Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur -do-

Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur -do-

Buada 85 Aujo Kiki Thoma (LTD) 1/128 

Buada 116 Urum As for port. NO.85 p.1. Buada 

Nibok 109 Eatomaneab -do-

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab -do-

Buada 241 Baragow Kiki Thoma (LTD) 1/28 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for port. No.241 p.1. Buada. 

Ewa 89 Anuero Kiki Thoma (LTD) 3/280 

Ewa 34 Nagon' Kiki Thoma (LTD) 1/100 
Nibok 172 .Ijeduen Kiki Thoma (LTD) 1/25 
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Menen 179 Anaoe Kiki Thoma (LTO) 1/15 

Ewa 174 Bogetirir Kiki Thoma (LTO) 1140· 

Nibok 37 Anijo Kiki Thoma (LTO) 1/5 

Ewa 161 Uwatabutabu As for port. NO.37 p.1. Nibok. 

Ewa 19 Anna -do-

Nibok 127 Ibaganaquane -do-

Nibok 240 Eatdeme Kiki Thoma (LTO) 1120 

Nibok 177 Ijanoror As for port. No.240 c.1. Nibok. 

Nibok 132 Anuwongan -do-

Denigomodu 252 Anat -do-

NOTE: In the event of Kiki Thoma's death, his share should revert to his children namely, 
Godfrey Thoma, Fay Itaia, Geoffrey Thoma. Morley Thoma, Marley Thoma, Audrey Tannang, 
Harvey Thoma, Gaye Dowiyogo, Kaye Moses, Carey Thoma and Lindsey Thoma in equal shares. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 




